2018

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 3 APR 2018
BUL -Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

88 ABDI Tareq F R 1.80/511" 75/165 25 APR 2000 Morski Drakoni Varna
98 BACHVAROV Vasil D R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 22 JUL 1992 Irbis-Skate Sofia
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.77 /510" 65/ 143 5 SEP 1997 CSKA Sofia
87 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 11 MAY 1987 Irbis-Skate Sofia
19 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86/61" 80/176 6 DEC 1994 Irbis-Skate Sofia
17 DIKOV Konstantin D L 1.70/57" 65/143 10 MAY 2002 Okanagan Hockey Academy
9 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78/510" 73/161 21 FEB 1998 Connecticut Nighthawks
81 DILKOV Daniel F R 187/62" 73/161 25 MAY 1998 MSK Puchov U20
20 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80/511" 75/165 12 OCT 1997 Irbis-Skate Sofia
14 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.75/5'9" 76/168 27 AUG 1997 Irbis-Skate Sofia
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F L 1.73/5'8" 60/132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia
10 GEORGIEYV lvaylo D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
13 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 8 JUN 1997 Connecticut Nighthawks
7 GYUROV Martin D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 MAR 1975 Irbis-Skate Sofia
62 HODULOV lvan F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 4 SEP 1994 CSKA Sofia
23 ISKRENOV Georgi F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 2 APR 1990 Grand Rapids Griffins
3 IVANOV lvelin F R 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 4 FEB 2001 Morski Drakoni Varna
33 MIHOV Petar D R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 25 JAN 1992 CSKA Sofia
5 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.88/62" 90/198 25 NOV 1998 HK Maribor
91 MUHACHEY Stanislav F L 1.87/62" 95/209 25 FEB 1985 Irbis-Skate Sofia
55 NIKOLOV Martin F R 1.76 /59" 78/172 12 FEB 1994 Avesta BK
1 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.88/6'2" 85/187 27 MAY 1993 Irbis-Skate Sofia
31 PANEV Aleksandar F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 14 MAY 1996 CSKA Sofia
6 PERCHEMLIEV Martin D R 1.80/511" 80/176 13 APR 2000 NSA Sofia
93 PETKOV Petar F L 1.72/5'8" 80/176 9 AUG 1998 Slavia Sofia
82 RANGELOV Konstantin F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 30 JAN 2000 Espoo Blues
66 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 14 DEC 1990 Irbis-Skate Sofia
45 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 5 MAR 2000 Wiarton Rock
63 STOYADINOV Lyubomir F R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 18 JUL 1976 Slavia Sofia
99 STOYNOV Ivan GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 17 MAR 2001 CSKA Sofia
18 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.80/511" 72/159 3 AUG 1998 NSA Sofia
41 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav
11 YOTOV Alexei F L 1.89/62" 89/196 17 FEB 1979 Gazovik Tyumen
Total: 30 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KALABER Robert SVK 8 OCT 1969
Assistant Coach: DUSICKA Juraj SVK 12 JUL 1980
Assistant Coach: VELEV Ivaylo BUL 3 MAR 1968
Team Leader: VESELINOV Plamen BUL 17 APR 1967
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 3 APR 2018
GEO-Georgia

Shoots/ Height

Pos

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg /lIbs

Date of Birth

1 AMBROLAVA Kakha K 1.72/5'8" 65/143 21 MAR 1993 Mimino Bakuriani
23 DAVITASHVILI Mikheil 1.91/6'3" 95/209 19 OCT 1991 Grey Wolves Thilisi

7 DUMBADZE Vitali 1.87/6'2" 85/187 11 JAN 1991 Firey Crusaders Thilisi
21 FILIMONOV Grigory 1.85/6'1" 82/181 15 AUG 1995 Ice Knights Thilisi

8 GEPERIDZE Amiran 1.85/6'1" 92/203 20 OCT 1992 Mimino Bakuriani

4 GONGADZE Zaza 1.72/5'8" 80/176 4 FEB 1996 Mimino Bakuriani
20 ILIENKO Andrei K 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 16 AUG 1994 Firey Crusaders Thilisi

3 JEIRANASHVILI Giorgi 1.86/6'1" 95/209 16 DEC 1991 Mimino Bakuriani

5 KAVKASIDZE Paata 1.82/6'0" 78/172 12 MAR 1993 Ice Knights Thilisi

2 KHARIZOV Semyen 1.87/62" 91/201 19 AUG 1993 Mimino Bakuriani *
19 KOZYULIN Artem 1.77 /5'10" 69/ 152 22 FEB 1996 Grey Wolves Thilisi

191/6'3" 84/185
1.81/5'11" 70/154
1.82/6'0" 77/170
1.80/5'11" 95/209
1.79/5'10" 84/185
1.82/6'0" 75/165
1.87/6'2" 85/187
1.86/6'1" 90/198
1.76 /59" 88/194

6 KURBATOV Artem
12 MINASIANI Davit

16 OBOLGOGIANI Oliver
22 OGANEZIANI Davit

9 OGANEZIANI Gia

24 SHALUNOV Mikhail
17 SHVETSOV Ivan

25 SMETANIN Dimitri

18 TSOMAIA Revaz

11 APR 1994 Firey Crusaders Thilisi
14 JUL 1992 Mimino Bakuriani
27 JUL 1990 Grey Wolves Thilisi *
9 MAY 1997 Mimino Bakuriani
6 SEP 1989 Mimino Bakuriani
24 FEB 1999 Grey Wolves Thilisi
6 MAR 1992 Mimino Bakuriani
13 AUG 1994 Ice Knights Thilisi
9 JUN 1980 Grey Wolves Thilisi
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13 VASILCHENKO Alexander 1.85/61" 87/192 6 OCT 1991 Mimino Bakuriani *
15 VEDYAPIN Temuri 1.88/62" 95/209 11 MAY 2000 Grey Wolves Thilisi
10 ZHUZHUNASHVILI Aleksandr 1.80/511" 71/157 5 DEC 1995 Mimino Bakuriani *
Total: 21 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SVANIDZE Roland GEO 1 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: JEIRANASHYVILI Gocha GEO 24 JUL 1969
Team Leader: DAVIDOV llia GEO 4 SEP 1973
Equipment Manager: KHACHIDZE Shalva GEO 21 NOV 2003
Equipment Manager: PANCHULIDZE Givi GEO 1 AUG 1975
Team Doctor: NATROSHVILI Irakli GEO 13 AUG 1965
Team Doctor: SAINISHVILI Nikoloz GEO 5 NOV 1967

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Akl ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 29 MAR 2018
HKG-Hong Kong

Shoots/ Height Weight .
Gaehes mihmn kil e
19 CHENG Chung Pan Justin F R 1.68/5'6" 58/128 6 MAR 1998 Gold Club
25 CHEUNG Ching Ho GK R 1.80/5'11" 62/137 3 MAR 1996 Gold Club
22 CHEUNG Po Wang D L 1.61/53" 61/134 9 MAY 2000 HKAHC
4 CHU Ryan Chak Hay F L 1.68/5'6" 60/132 23 OCT 2002 Typhoons
9 FU John Yat Hang F R 1.71/57" 671148 12 FEB 1996 Gold Club
18 FUNG Bun Yu Bernard D R 1.83/6'0" 77/170 29 FEB 1988 Gold Club
10 HO Jordan Sun Yin F R 1.73/5'8" 82/181 16 JUL 1995 Gold Club
1 HO King Chi King GK L 1.68/5'6" 72/159 13 MAR 1982 Gold Club
8 KAN Chun Keung D R 1.73/5'8" 75/165 9 DEC 1988 HKAHC
12 KAN Siu Him F R 1.78 /510" 97 /214 12 NOV 1992 Gold Club
20 KEUNG Emerson Kwokway GK L 1.75/59" 70/154 26 AUG 1972 Mega Ice
21 LAM ChiKin D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 26 DEC 1982 CIHL
17 LAU Chi Lok F R 1.70/5'7" 50/110 28 DEC 1996 Mega Ice
2 LEUNG Tony D L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 23 AUG 1987 Mega Ice
6 LO Linus Kim F L 1.70/57" 61/134 9 FEB 1997 Gold Club
27 LUI Ho Ming Herman F R 1.70/57" 60/132 22 OCT 1998 Empire Skate
13 MA Hon Chung Julian D L 1.63/5'4" 66/146 8 NOV 1986 Mega Ice
5 SHAM Alvin Cheuk Him F L 1.78 /510" 102 /225 24 OCT 1983 Mega Ice
24 SO Ching Yiu D R 1.68/5'6" 58/128 20 JAN 2000 Gold Club
7 TAI Jeffrey Wing Cheong F L 1.78 /510" 65/ 143 6 SEP 1995 Gold Club
23 TANG Shin Ming Jasper F L 1.75/59" 81/179 17 APR 1989 Gold Club
3 TO Hei Yu F R 1.65/55" 53/117 18 DEC 1995 Mega Ice
11 WONG Ka Ho D L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 23 NOV 1996 Gold Club
16 WONG Pak Lam Theophilus F R 1.70/57" 80/176 15 DEC 1987 Mega Ice
26 WONG Tsz Ho F L 1.62/54" 627137 22 FEB 2002 Hong Kong
15 YEUNG Chun Ying D L 1.75/5'9" 60/132 17 DEC 1990 HKAHC
Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SMIRNOV Nikita RUS 26 JUN 1987
General Manager: KAN Yeung Kit HKG 27 SEP 1960
Team Leader: KWAN Yuen Yee Annie HKG 1 FEB 1968
Equipment Manager: LEUNG Kuen HKG 4 JUN 1960
Team Doctor: FUNG Kwai Yau HKG 29 NOV 1954

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E1.0 Report Created THU 29 MAR 2018 16:29 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2018

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 4 APR 2018
RSA -South Africa

Shoots/ Height

Pos
m/ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

21 BEUKES Aidan F L 1.88/62" 92/203 28 SEP 1998 Centurion Forest Rats
20 BOCK Ashley GK L 2.02/6'8" 140/ 309 20 AUG 1987 Johannesburg Wildcats
8 BOTHA Xander F L 1.81/511" 83/183 6 OCT 1994 Pretoria Capitals
22 BREMNER Callum D R 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 12 OCT 1994 Johannesburg Wildcats
10 CARDOSO Damian F R 1.83/6'0" 110/243 24 APR 1984 Johannesburg Vipers
16 CARELSE Luke F R 1.70/57" 771170 19 JUL 1993 Cape Town Penguins
7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 5 MAR 1997 Bradford Bulls
23 du BUISSON Reegan F R 1.88/6'2" 98/216 10 JUN 1995 Pretoria Capitals
9 GIOT Marc F R 1.82/6'0" 95/209 23 JUL 1981 Cape Town Penguins
17 GORDON Keenan D R 1.79/5'10" 76/ 168 21 SEP 1996 Cape Town Storm
5 MAGMOED Deen D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 2 MAY 1990 Cape Town Penguins
15 MALGAS Reelan D R 1.72/5'8" 67/148 4 SEP 1995 Pretoria Capitals
12 MARAIS Andre F R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 13 AUG 1981 Cape Town Storm
18 OBERY Alex F R 1.73/5'8" 68/150 10 FEB 1996 Cape Town Storm
88 PAPMAN Shane GK L 1.79/510" 82/181 28 MAR 1984 Cape Town *
19 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.67/5'6" 60/132 26 MAY 1999 Kempton Park Sabres
1 PRETORIUS Charl GK R 1.85/61" 77/170 19 FEB 1997 Elmira Soaring Eagles
24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.92/6'4" 102/225 14 MAY 1993 Cape Town Storm
4 VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 JAN 1985 Johannesburg Wildcats
13 van DOESBURGH Jean-Michel F R 1.87/62" 88/194 27 MAR 1985 Cape Town Storm
6 VENTER John D R 1.80/511" 69/152 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals
11 VERWEY Denzil D L 1.74/59" 71/157 31 MAR 1995 Centurion Warriors
25 VIVIER Adam D R 1.69/57" 57/126 12 JUN 1997 Cape Town Penguins
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SUNDIN Johan SWE 7 MAR 1980
Assistant Coach: RAMSTROM Magnus SWE 24 FEB 1969
General Manager: DENYSSCHEN Ben RSA 24 JAN 1977
Team Leader: BRITS Dawid RSA 5 JAN 1967
Team Medical Officer: EYDEN Devlin RSA 3 JAN 1986

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Report Created WED 4 APR 2018 5:44 GMT+2
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2018

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 17 APR 2018
TPE-Chinese Taipei

Shoots/ Height

Weight

Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg /lIbs
15 CHAN Tzu-Chia D R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 15 FEB 1996 Universal Shark
20 CHANG David GK R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 4 JUL 1984 Chinese Taipei
18 CHANG Wei-Ting D R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 6 AUG 1983 Taipei Snipers
21 CHIU Yi-Wei F L 1.72/5'8" 68/150 11 MAR 1997 Typhoon
23 HSIAO Po-Yuan F R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 26 APR 1993 Silver Monster
7 HSIAO Po-Yun F R 1.74 /59" 72/159 1 OCT 1995 Silver Monster
9 HUNG Chi-Lun F L 1.68/5'6" 70/154 4 APR 1996 Typhoon
25 LIAO Yu-Cheng GK L 1.71/57" 771170 16 NOV 1992 Silver Monster
24 LU Li-Feng F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 MAR 1993 Icemen
3 LU Ping-En F R 1.65/5'%5" 55/121 13 MAR 1997 Silver Monster
19 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 8 NOV 1998 Silver Monster
6 SHEN Yen-Chin F L 1.79 /510" 85/187 4 OCT 1990 Silver Monster
10 SHEN Yen-Lin D L 1.81/5'11" 120/ 265 17 OCT 1991 Silver Monster
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 11 NOV 1997 Universal Shark
2 Tl Hou-Chung F R 1.78 /510" 68/ 150 10 SEP 1996 Giant
17 TIEN Chia-Jung F R 1.77 /510" 65/ 143 5 0OCT 1999 Vikings
1 TING Pang-Keng GK L 1.75/5'9" 60/132 15 JAN 1990 Typhoon
5 TSAO Yung-Ping F R 1.68/5'6" 66/146 29 JAN 1996 Hurricane
12 WANG Bai Chieh-Min F L 1.80/511" 80/176 25 JAN 1997 Universal Shark
14 WEI Yu-Ku F L 1.74/59" 78/172 1 JAN 1996 Universal Shark
4 YANG Hsiao-Hao F L 1.78 /510" 65/ 143 19 NOV 1995 Typhoon
Total: 18 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
General Manager: CHIANG Chih-Yuan TPE 23 MAY 1981
Team Leader: HUANG Yi-Chung TPE 9 SEP 1983
Team Doctor: KUO Yao-Hung TPE 11 APR 1992

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

_32E20 Report Created TUE 17 APR 2018 20:03 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2018

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 2 APR 2018

TUR - Turkey
Shoots/ Height Weight .
Gaehes mihmn kil e
16 AKTURK Savas D R 1.74/59" 73/161 23 MAY 1989 Izmir BB
17 AVCI Abdullah D R 1.70/5'7" 65/143 19 AUG 1998 Erzurum BBSK
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
22 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK
1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
21 DEMIREZEN Sarp F L 1.75/59" 65/143 30 SEP 2000 Buz Korsanlari
12 ELAKAS Alp D L 1.90/6'3" 70/154 20 DEC 2000 Buz Korsanlari
11 FANER Emre D L 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 MAR 1994 Izmir BB
2 FANER Fatih D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 12 MAR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
19 GUNGOR Omer D R 1.80/5'11" 68/150 21 SEP 2001 Erzurum GSK
6 INANC Abdulkadir F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 5 SEP 1995 Erzurum GSK
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
8 KARS Omer F R 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
10 KARS Yusuf D L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 15 OCT 1998 Erzurum BBSK
5 KAVAZ Sefa F L 1.60/5'3" 65/143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK
20 KAYA Onurcan GK L 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 24 NOV 1998 Izmir BB
14 KIZILKAYA Murat D R 1.76 /59" 55/121 13 JUN 2000 Erzurum BBSK
15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.72/5'8" 75/165 13 NOV 1983 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
4 SALT Kaan D R 1.71/57" 727159 21 JAN 1999 United States
9 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
23 SEMIZ Serdar F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 15 APR 1982 IFK Tumba
18 SOLAK Gokalp F R 1.83/6'0" 70/154 16 NOV 1994 Gumus Patenler
3 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71/57" 72/159 25 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
13 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87/6'2" 70/154 23 SEP 1999 Erzurum BBSK
7 TURAN Emrecan F R 1.80/5'11" 79/174 18 AUG 2001 Narman SK
Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA 25 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Assistant Coach: KUUSIVUORI Jukka FIN 21 JUL 1980
Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994
Physiotherapist: GUNAY Latif TUR 26 JUN 1972
Team Doctor: UNAL Mehmet TUR 18 JUN 1966

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 20 APR 2018
Initial Registration 15 APR 2018

BUL - Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 12 OCT 1997 Irbis-Skate Sofia
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 6 DEC 1994 Irbis-Skate Sofia
5 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 25 NOV 1998 HK Maribor
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 14 DEC 1990 Irbis-Skate Sofia
7 GYUROV Martin D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 MAR 1975 Irbis-Skate Sofia
8 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.75/59" 76/168 27 AUG 1997 Irbis-Skate Sofia
9 MUHACHEYV Stanislav F L 1.87/6'2" 95/209 25 FEB 1985 Irbis-Skate Sofia
10 HODULOV lIvan F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172 4 SEP 1994 CSKA Sofia
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 8 JUN 1997 Connecticut Nighthawks
12 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
13 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78/5'10" 73/161 21 FEB 1998 Connecticut Nighthawks
16 NIKOLOV Martin F R 1.76 /59" 78/172 12 FEB 1994 Avesta BK
17 DIKOV Konstantin D L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 10 MAY 2002 Okanagan Hockey Academy
18 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.75/59" 75/165 5 MAR 2000 Wiarton Rock
19 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.87/6'2" 73/161 25 MAY 1998 MSK Puchov U20
21 STOYADINOV Lyubomir F R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 18 JUL 1976 Slavia Sofia
22 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav
23 ISKRENOV Georgi F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 2 APR 1990 Grand Rapids Griffins
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 11 MAY 1987 Irbis-Skate Sofia
25 STOYNOV lvan GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 17 MAR 2001 CSKA Sofia
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship
Head Coach: KALABER Robert SVK
Assistant Coach: VELEV Ivaylo BUL
Assistant Coach: DUSICKA Juraj SVK
Team Leader: VESELINQV Plamen BUL
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height: 1.81/511"

Average weight: 80/176

*
Registration

Date of Birth
8 OCT 1969
3 MAR 1968
12 JUL 1980

17 APR 1967
26 JAN 1959

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
3360 Report Created  FRI 20 APR 2018 12:10 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2018

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 19 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 15 APR 2018

GEO - Georgia

Shoots/ Height
- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 AMBROLAVA Kakha GK L 1.72/58" 65/143 21 MAR 1993 Mimino Bakuriani
2 KHARIZOV Semyen F L 1.87/62" 91/201 19 AUG 1993 Mimino Bakuriani
3 JEIRANASHVILI Giorgi D L 1.86/6'1" 95/209 16 DEC 1991 Mimino Bakuriani
4 GONGADZE Zaza F R 1.72/58" 80/176 4 FEB 1996 Mimino Bakuriani
6 KURBATOV Artem D R 191/6'3" 84/185 11 APR 1994 Firey Crusaders Thilisi
7 DUMBADZE Vitali F L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 11 JAN 1991 Firey Crusaders Thilisi
8 GEPERIDZE Amiran D R 1.85/6'1" 92/203 20 OCT 1992 Mimino Bakuriani
9 OGANEZIANI Gia F R 1.79/5'10" 84/185 6 SEP 1989 Mimino Bakuriani
10 ZHUZHUNASHVILI Aleksandr F L 1.80/5'11" 71/157 5 DEC 1995 Mimino Bakuriani
12 MINASIANI Davit D R 1.81/5'11" 70/ 154 14 JUL 1992 Mimino Bakuriani
13 VASILCHENKO Alexander F R 1.85/6'1" 87/192 6 OCT 1991 Mimino Bakuriani
16 OBOLGOGIANI Oliver F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 27 JUL 1990 Grey Wolves Thilisi
17 SHVETSOV Ivan F L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 6 MAR 1992 Mimino Bakuriani
18 TSOMAIA Revaz D L 1.76 /59" 88/194 9 JUN 1980 Grey Wolves Thilisi
19 KOZYULIN Artem F L 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 22 FEB 1996 Grey Wolves Thilisi
20 ILIENKO Andrei GK L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 16 AUG 1994 Firey Crusaders Thilisi
21 FILIMONOV Grigory F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 15 AUG 1995 Ice Knights Thilisi
22 OGANEZIANI Davit F L 1.80/5'11" 95/209 9 MAY 1997 Mimino Bakuriani
23 DAVITASHVILI Mikheil D L 1.91/6'3" 95/209 19 OCT 1991 Grey Wolves Thilisi
24 SHALUNOV Mikhail F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 24 FEB 1999 Grey Wolves Thilisi

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SVANIDZE Roland GEO 1 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: JEIRANASHVILI Gocha GEO 24 JUL 1969
Team Leader: DAVIDOQV llia GEO 4 SEP 1973
Equipment Manager: PANCHULIDZE Givi GEO 1 AUG 1975
Team Doctor: NATROSHVILI Irakli GEO 13 AUG 1965
Team Doctor: SAINISHVILI Nikoloz GEO 5 NOV 1967

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 25
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 82/181

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 20 APR 2018

*
Initial Registration 15 APR 2018

HKG - Hong Kong

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 HO King Chi King GK L 1.68/5'%6" 72/159 13 MAR 1982 Gold Club
2 LEUNG Tony D L 1.75/59" 72/159 23 AUG 1987 Mega Ice
3 TO Hei Yu F R 1.65/5%5" 53/117 18 DEC 1995 Mega Ice
5 SHAM Alvin Cheuk Him F L 1.78 /510" 102/ 225 24 OCT 1983 Mega Ice
6 LO Linus Kim F L 1.70/57" 61/134 9 FEB 1997 Gold Club
7 TAI Jeffrey Wing Cheong F L 1.78/5'10" 65/143 6 SEP 1995 Gold Club
8 KAN Chun Keung D R 1.73/58" 75/165 9 DEC 1988 HKAHC
9 FU John Yat Hang F R 1.71/57" 67/148 12 FEB 1996 Gold Club
10 HO Jordan Sun Yin F R 1.73/58" 82/181 16 JUL 1995 Gold Club
11 WONG Ka Ho D L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 23 NOV 1996 Gold Club
12 KAN Siu Him F R 1.78 /510" 97/214 12 NOV 1992 Gold Club
13 MA Hon Chung Julian D L 1.63/54" 66/146 8 NOV 1986 Mega Ice
15 YEUNG Chun Ying D L 1.75/59" 60/132 17 DEC 1990 HKAHC
16 WONG Pak Lam Theophilus F R 1.70/5'7" 80/176 15 DEC 1987 Mega Ice
17 LAU Chi Lok F R 1.70/5'7" 50/110 28 DEC 1996 Mega Ice
18 FUNG Bun Yu Bernard D R 1.83/6'0" 77/170 29 FEB 1988 Gold Club
20 KEUNG Emerson Kwokway GK L 1.75/59" 70/154 26 AUG 1972 Mega Ice
21 LAM ChiKin D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 26 DEC 1982 CIHL
22 CHEUNG Po Wang D L 1.61/53" 61/134 9 MAY 2000 HKAHC
23 TANG Shin Ming Jasper F L 1.75/59" 81/179 17 APR 1989 Gold Club
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SMIRNOV Nikita RUS 26 JUN 1987
General Manager: KAN Yeung Kit HKG 27 SEP 1960
Team Leader: KWAN Yuen Yee Annie HKG 1 FEB 1968
Equipment Manager: LEUNG Kuen HKG 4 JUN 1960
Team Doctor: FUNG Kwai Yau HKG 29 NOV 1954

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.73/5'8"
Average weight: 721159
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2018

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 22 APR 2018
*
Initial Registration 15 APR 2018

RSA - South Africa

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 PRETORIUS Charl GK R 1.85/6'1" 77/170 19 FEB 1997
4 VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 JAN 1985
5 MAGMOED Deen D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 2 MAY 1990
6 VENTER John D R 1.80/5'11" 69/152 21 JAN 1999
7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 5 MAR 1997
8 BOTHA Xander F L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 6 OCT 1994
9 GIOT Marc F R 1.82/6'0" 95/209 23 JUL 1981
10 CARDOSO Damian F R 1.83/6'0" 110/ 243 24 APR 1984
11 VERWEY Denzil D L 1.74/59" 71/157 31 MAR 1995
12 MARAIS Andre F R 1.84/6'0" 85/187 13 AUG 1981
13 van DOESBURGH Jean-Michel F R 1.87/6'2" 88/194 27 MAR 1985
15 MALGAS Reelan D R 1.72/5'8" 67/148 4 SEP 1995
16 CARELSE Luke F R 1.70/57" 77/170 19 JUL 1993
17 GORDON Keenan D R 1.79/5'10" 76/ 168 21 SEP 1996
18 OBERY Alex F R 1.73/58" 68/150 10 FEB 1996
19 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.67/5%6" 60/132 26 MAY 1999
20 BOCK Ashley GK L 2.02/6'8" 140/309 20 AUG 1987
22 BREMNER Callum D R 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 12 OCT 1994
23 du BUISSON Reegan F R 1.88/6'2" 98/216 10 JUN 1995
24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.92/6'4" 102/225 14 MAY 1993

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:

Name

SUNDIN Johan
RAMSTROM Magnus
DENYSSCHEN Ben

Team Leader: BRITS Dawid
Team Medical Officer: EYDEN Devlin
Facts and Figures:

Average age: 26

Average height: 1.81/511"

Average weight: 85/187

Elmira Soaring Eagles
Johannesburg Wildcats
Cape Town Penguins
Pretoria Capitals
Bradford Bulls

Pretoria Capitals

Cape Town Penguins
Johannesburg Vipers
Centurion Warriors
Cape Town Storm
Cape Town Storm
Pretoria Capitals

Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
Cape Town Storm
Kempton Park Sabres
Johannesburg Wildcats
Johannesburg Wildcats
Pretoria Capitals

Cape Town Storm

Citizenship Date of Birth
SWE 7 MAR 1980
SWE 24 FEB 1969
RSA 24 JAN 1977
RSA 5 JAN 1967
RSA 3 JAN 1986

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 17 APR 2018
*
Initial Registration 15 APR 2018

TPE - Chinese Taipei

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

2 Tl Hou-Chung F R 1.78/5'10" 68/ 150 10 SEP 1996
3 LU Ping-En F R 1.65/55" 55/121 13 MAR 1997
4 YANG Hsiao-Hao F L 1.78 /510" 65/143 19 NOV 1995
5 TSAO Yung-Ping F R 1.68/5'6" 66/146 29 JAN 1996
6 SHEN Yen-Chin F L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 4 OCT 1990
7 HSIAO Po-Yun F R 1.74 /59" 72/159 1 OCT 1995
9 HUNG Chi-Lun F L 1.68/5'%6" 70/154 4 APR 1996
10 SHEN Yen-Lin D L 1.81/5'11" 120/ 265 17 OCT 1991
11 TANG Yi-Cheng D L 1.82/6'0" 95/209 11 NOV 1997
12 WANG Bai Chieh-Min F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 25 JAN 1997
15 CHAN Tzu-Chia D R 1.75/59" 80/176 15 FEB 1996
17 TIEN Chia-Jung F R 1.77 /510" 65/143 5 OCT 1999
18 CHANG Wei-Ting D R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 6 AUG 1983
19 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.75/59" 70/154 8 NOV 1998
20 CHANG David GK R 1.75/59" 80/176 4 JUL 1984
23 HSIAO Po-Yuan F R 1.75/59" 75/165 26 APR 1993
25 LIAO Yu-Cheng GK L 1.71/57" 771170 16 NOV 1992

Total: 15 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Team Doctor:

Facts and Figures:
Average age:
Average height:
Average weight:

Name

LANG Ryan Conrad
CHIANG Chih-Yuan
HUANG Yi-Chung
KUO Yao-Hung

23
1.75/5'9"
761168

Giant

Silver Monster
Typhoon
Hurricane
Silver Monster
Silver Monster
Typhoon

Silver Monster
Universal Shark
Universal Shark
Universal Shark
Vikings

Taipei Snipers
Silver Monster
Chinese Taipei
Silver Monster
Silver Monster

Citizenship

CAN
TPE
TPE
TPE

Date of Birth
23 APR 1979
23 MAY 1981

9 SEP 1983
11 APR 1992

NOTE
* Registration date of

single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D  Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward GK Goalkeeper
Pos  Position R

Shoots or catches Right

L  Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 17 APR 2018
*
Initial Registration 15 APR 2018

TUR - Turkey

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70/57" 70/154 24 JAN 1998
2 FANER Fatih D L 1.77/510" 75/165 12 MAR 1997
3 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71/57" 72/159 25 JUN 1997
5 KAVAZ Sefa F L 1.60/5'3" 65/143 17 JUL 1997
6 INANC Abdulkadir F L 1.70/57" 65/143 5 SEP 1995
8 KARS Omer F R 1.80/5'11" 70/154 24 APR 1997
9 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75/59" 70/154 1 APR 1997
10 KARS Yusuf D L 1.75/59" 65/143 15 OCT 1998
11 FANER Emre D L 1.76/59" 75/165 24 MAR 1994
12 ELAKAS Alp D L 1.90/6'3" 70/154 20 DEC 2000
13 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87/62" 70/154 23 SEP 1999
14 SALT Kaan D R 1.71/57" 72/159 21 JAN 1999
15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.72/58" 75/165 13 NOV 1983
16 AKTURK Savas D R 1.74/59" 73/161 23 MAY 1989
18 SOLAK Gokalp F R 1.83/6'0" 70/154 16 NOV 1994
21 DEMIREZEN Sarp F L 1.75/59" 65/143 30 SEP 2000
22 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 7 MAY 1999
23 SEMIZ Serdar F R 1.85/6'1" 84/185 15 APR 1982
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 16 MAR 1998
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75/59" 70/154 1 JUN 1997

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Name
McADAMS Keith
KUUSIVUORI Jukka

Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel
Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan
Physiotherapist: GUNAY Latif

Team Doctor: UNAL Mehmet

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 22
Average height: 1.77 /510"
Average weight: 71/157

Zeytinburnu Istanbul

Erzurum BBSK
Erzurum BBSK
Erzurum BBSK
Erzurum GSK
Erzurum BBSK
Erzurum BBSK
Erzurum BBSK
Izmir BB

Buz Korsanlari
Erzurum BBSK
United States

Zeytinburnu Istanbul

Izmir BB

Gumus Patenler

Buz Korsanlari
Erzurum BBSK
IFK Tumba

Zeytinburnu Istanbul

Erzurum BBSK

Citizenship
USA

FIN

TUR

TUR

TUR

TUR

Date of Birth
25 SEP 1959
21 JUL 1980
15 APR 1979

1 JUN 1994
26 JUN 1972
18 JUN 1966

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

L  Shoots or catches Left
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2018

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 22 APR 2018
Including Game #14

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D 5 0 1 1 2 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 MLADENOV Reymand D 5 0 O 0 2 45 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D 5 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 GYUROV Martin D 3 0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 GATCHEV Yanaki F 5 1 4 5 14 +5 1 0 0 17 5.88
9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F 5 0 3 3 2 +4 0 0 0 16 0.00

10 HODULOV lvan F 5 5 3 8 4 42 0 2 0 30 16.67

11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 5 1 3 4 2 +4 0 1 0 23 4.35

12 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D 5 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 DIKOV Veselin F 5 4 3 7 4  +6 0 0 0 17 2353

16 NIKOLOV Martin F 5 3 2 5 4 +4 0 0 1 11 27.27

17 DIKOV Konstantin D 5 0 1 1 0 +7 0 0 0 3 0.00

18 STOILOV Aleks D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

19 DILKOV Daniel F 5 4 4 8 0 +7 1 2 0 23 17.39

21 STOYADINOV Lyubomir F 5 2 0 2 0 +2 0 0 0 4 50.00

22 VASILEV Miroslav F 5 1 4 5 2 +5 1 0 0 20 5.00

23 ISKRENOV Georgi F 5 3 3 6 4 +5 0 0 0 27 1111

24 BOYADJIEV Martin F 5 4 4 8 2 +8 1 0 1 15 26.67

25 STOYNOV lvan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DIMITROV Dimitar 5 5 4 242:28 80.16 10 97 107 90.65 2.47 131
25 STOYNOV lvan 5 5 1 60:00 1984 O 17 17 100.00 0.00 110
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
8370 Report Created SUN 22 APR 2018 18:52 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2018

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

(\[¢}

Name

AMBROLAVA Kakha
KHARIZOV Semyen
JEIRANASHVILI Giorgi
GONGADZE Zaza
KURBATOV Artem

DUMBADZE Vitali
GEPERIDZE Amiran
OGANEZIANI Gia
ZHUZHUNASHVILI Aleksandr
MINASIANI Davit

VASILCHENKO Alexander
OBOLGOGIANI Oliver
SHVETSOV lIvan
TSOMAIA Revaz
KOZYULIN Artem

ILIENKO Andrei
FILIMONQV Grigory
OGANEZIANI Davit
DAVITASHVILI Mikheil
SHALUNOV Mikhail

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 23 APR 2018
Including Game #13

GEO - Georgia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

MOTMTTME TMUOTTTTT UTTTOT UTTOTE

~
&)1

X
g OOl GO0 o onooa

0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 4 7 6 +7 1 0 1 28 1071
0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 6 8 10 +16 0 1 0 36 556
0 3 3 31 +5 0 0 0 6 0.00
0 1 1 0 +3 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
100 9 19 2 +15 2 0 4 45 2222
0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 7 12 8 +7 1 0 2 41 1220
8 6 14 6 +16 0 1 1 36 2222
3 2 5 4 +5 0 1 0 15 20.00
0 1 1 6 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
2 6 8 25 +9 0 0 0 22 9.09
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 O 0 0 +11 0 0 0 9 0.00
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 1 3 4 +3 0 1 0 16 1250

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 AMBROLAVA Kakha 5 5 2 15:56 5.32 1 7 8 87.50 3.77 00O

20 ILIENKO Andrei 5 5 5 283:39 94.68 10 104 114 91.23 212 041

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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Akl ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division IIl

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 22 APR 2018
Including Game #15

HKG - Hong Kong

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HO King Chi King GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LEUNG Tony D 5 0 0 0 8 -10 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 TOHeiYu F 5 1 0 1 0 -6 0 0 0 7 14.29
5 SHAM Alvin Cheuk Him F 5 1 0 1 6 -13 0 1 0 9 11.11
6 LO Linus Kim F 5 0 1 1 6 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 TAI Jeffrey Wing Cheong F 5 0 O 0 o -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 KAN Chun Keung D 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 FU John Yat Hang F 5 0 1 1 0 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 HO Jordan Sun Yin F 5 0 2 2 0 -13 0 0 0 10 0.00

11 WONG Ka Ho D 5 0 O 0 4 -14 0 0 0 6  0.00

12 KAN Siu Him F 5 0 0 0 4 -12 0 0 0 7 0.00

13 MA Hon Chung Julian D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

15 YEUNG Chun Ying D 5 0 0 0 2 -8 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 WONG Pak Lam Theophilus F 5 0 0 0 6 -8 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 LAU Chi Lok F 5 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 4 0.00

18 FUNG Bun Yu Bernard D 5 1 0 1 0 -8 0 0 0 7 14.29

20 KEUNG Emerson Kwokway GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 LAM ChiKin D 5 0 0 0 0 -12 0 0 0 1 0.00

22 CHEUNG Po Wang D 5 0 0 0 0o -5 0 0 0 0 0.00

23 TANG Shin Ming Jasper F 5 0 1 1 0 -15 0 0 0 25 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HO King Chi King 5 5 3 149:35 49.86 19 84 103 8155 7.62 002
20 KEUNG Emerson Kwokway 5 5 3 150:25 50.14 19 125 144 86.81 7.58 003
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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2018

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

Playing Statistics

No. Name

1

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

13
15
16
17
18

19
20
22
23
24

PRETORIUS Charl
VALADAS Joaquim
MAGMOED Deen
VENTER John
COMPTON Dylan

BOTHA Xander
GIOT Marc
CARDOSO Damian
VERWEY Denzil
MARAIS Andre

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of MON 4 MAR 2019
Including Game #15

RSA - South Africa

van DOESBURGH Jean-Michel

MALGAS Reelan
CARELSE Luke
GORDON Keenan
OBERY Alex

PHAKATHI Dion
BOCK Ashley
BREMNER Callum
du BUISSON Reegan
SAMAAI Uthman

Goalkeeping Statistics

Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

®
S

MTMOOU MOUOTMOTM TMOTTTTT TMOOT

(&)]

g oo oo gaoooo oo oa

0 O 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 4 -8 0 0
3 1 4 2 -2 1 1
0 O 0 2 -3 0 0
0 2 2 6 -5 0 0
0 1 1 0 -3 0 0
2 1 3 4 +1 0 1
1 0 1 2 -3 0 1
0 O 0 0o -4 0 0
0 3 3 4 +1 0 0
2 3 5 0 +2 0 0
0 1 1 2 -1 0 0
1 2 3 0 +4 0 0
0 O 0 2 5 0 0
0 0 0 6 -2 0 0
0 O 0 2 -6 0 0
0 O 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 4 0 0 0
0 O 0 2 -2 0 0
2 3 5 2 0 1 1

o

OO0 000 OO0OO0OO0OkFr OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0OO0OO0O

0
19
16

1

5

5

0.00
5.26
18.75
0.00
0.00

0.00
11.76
6.25
0.00
0.00

22.22
0.00
11.11
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
7.69
0.00
11.11

No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PRETORIUS Charl 5 5 4 204:11 68.06 9 102 111 91.89 2.64 121
20 BOCK Ashley 5 5 2 95:49 31.94 9 50 59 84.75 5.64 002
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos.  Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
IHM642TRSA_83 7.0 Report Created MON 4 MAR 2019 12:56 GMT+2 Page 1/1



2018

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 22 APR 2018
Including Game #13

TPE - Chinese Taipei

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 Tl Hou-Chung F 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 LU Ping-En F 5 1 4 5 2 -1 0 0 0 7 14.29
4 YANG Hsiao-Hao F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 9 11.11
5 TSAO Yung-Ping F 5 1 1 2 0o -3 0 0 0 5 20.00
6 SHEN Yen-Chin F 5 5 3 8 0o -3 2 1 0 22 2273
7 HSIAO Po-Yun F 5 2 2 4 2 -4 0 1 0 11 18.18
9 HUNG Chi-Lun F 5 0 2 2 8 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00

10 SHEN Yen-Lin D 5 2 0 2 2 9 0 2 0 11 18.18

11 TANG Yi-Cheng D 5 1 0 1 0o -3 0 1 0 5 20.00

12 WANG Bai Chieh-Min F 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 13 o0.00

15 CHAN Tzu-Chia D 5 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 0 0.00

17 TIEN Chia-Jung F 5 1 0 1 0o -3 0 0 0 3 3333

18 CHANG Wei-Ting D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

19 PAN Yi-Cheng D 5 1 1 2 4 -3 0 0 0 4 25.00

20 CHANG David GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

23 HSIAO Po-Yuan F 5 1 2 3 14 -3 0 0 0 4 25.00

25 LIAO Yu-Cheng GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 CHANG David 5 5 2 34:.06 1137 7 26 33 7879 1232 00O
25 LIAO Yu-Cheng 5 5 5 265:54 88.63 18 119 137 86.86 4.06 023

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town
Division Il

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV 11l

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 23 APR 2018

Including Game #14

TUR - Turkey

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BOZACI Tolga GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FANER Fatih D 5 3 0 3 2 +3 1 1 2 9 33.33
3 TAKAR Sefa F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 3 3333
5 KAVAZ Sefa F 5 3 0 3 2 +2 1 0 0 9 33.33
6 INANC Abdulkadir F 5 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 0 2 50.00
8 KARS Omer F 5 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 8 1250
9 SAVAS Emrah D 5 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 10 10.00
10 KARS Yusuf D 5 0 4 4 4 48 0 0 0 12 0.00
11 FANER Emre D 5 3 1 4 8 +6 0 1 0 15 20.00
12 ELAKAS Alp D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
13 TAYGAR Fatih F 5 1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 0 8 1250
14 SALT Kaan D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
15 OZMEN Emrah F 5 3 1 4 12 -1 0 1 0 25 12.00
16 AKTURK Savas D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
18 SOLAK Gokalp F 5 0 3 3 2 +3 0 0 0 10 o0.00
21 DEMIREZEN Sarp F 5 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 BINGOL Sait F 4 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 SEMIZ Serdar F 5 2 5 7 2 +1 0 1 0 17 11.76
24 BAKAL Ferhat F 5 3 5 8 2 +3 1 1 0 24 1250
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BOZACI Tolga 5 5 1 60:00 19.81 1 12 13 92.31 1.00 010
25 KARAGUL Muhammed 5 5 4 242:52 80.19 13 148 161 9193 321 022
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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